

 \mathcal{A}

Proclamation Honoring

Maríanne E. Rademaker

Councílwoman (2007 - 2024)

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Marianne E. Rademaker has dedicated eighteen years of unwavering service to the City of Windy Hills; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure, Councilwoman Rademaker has been a tireless advocate for the citizens of Windy Hills, consistently prioritizing their needs and concerns; and

WHEREAS, her insightful leadership, sound judgment, and unwavering commitment to public service have significantly contributed to the growth and prosperity of our city; and

WHEREAS, Councilwoman Rademaker's passion for community development has led to numerous initiatives that have enhanced the quality of life for all residents; and

WHEREAS, as Councilwoman Rademaker retires, we express our deepest gratitude for her invaluable contributions and selfless dedication to our city;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Windy Hills does, on this date, December 9th, in the year 2024, hereby honor and commend Councilwoman Marianne Rademaker for her eighteen years of exemplary service to our community; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we establish July 10th, her birthday, as Councilwoman Marianne Rademaker Day in The City of Windy Hills and dedicate a tree on the Green in her honor; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we wish Councilwoman Rademaker all the best in her well-deserved retirement, and we look forward to her continued involvement in our community.

John L. Roberts, MD	Christine Haner
Mayor	Clerk -Treasurer